according to the State’s standard quota or quantity) 57,520,759.36

Gain or loss from the changes in fair value of

 held-for-trading financial assets,

 held-for-trading financial liabilities and

 investment income from disposal of

 held-for-trading financial assets, held-for-trading

 financial liabilities and available-for-sale

 financial assets, other than those

 from effective hedging activities relating to

 the Company’s ordinary course of business 3,422,359.48

Profit or loss from entrusted loans

Other non-operating income/expenses

 other than the above items 607,809.58

Effect of income tax -7,328,182.90

Effect of minority interests(after tax) -1,587,344.84

Total 52,887,428.25

Dongfang Electric Corporation LimitedDongfang Electric Corporation Limited Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited 9Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited

INTERIM REPORT

III. CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL AND PARTICULARS OF
SHAREHOLDERS

(I)	 Changes	in	Share	Capital

1.	 Changes	in	Share	Capital	(As	at	30	June	2012)

Unit: Share

Increase/decrease	(+,	-)

Conversion

of	capital

Before	the	change Issue	of Bonus reserve After	the	change

Number Percentage	 new	shares issue into	shares Others Subtotal Number Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 119,930,000 5.985 119,930,000 5.985

 1. State owned shares

 2. State owned legal person shares 119,930,000 5.985 119,930,000 5.985

 3. Other domestic shares

  Including: Domestic non-state owned

   legal person shares

   Domestic natural person shares

 4. Foreign shares

  Including: Overseas legal person shares

   Overseas natural person shares

II. Shares not subject to trading moratorium 1,883,930,000 94.015 1,883,930,000 94.015

 1. Renminbi ordinary shares 1,543,930,000 77.048 1,543,930,000 77.048

 2. Foreign shares listed domestically

 3. Foreign shares listed overseas 340,000,000 16.967 340,000,000 16.967

 4. Others

III. Total shares 2,003,860,000 100 2,003,860,000 100

2.	 Structure	of	the	Share	Capital

Class	of	share Numbers	 Percentage
(shares)

I. A share
 1. Dongfang Electric
   Corporation 1,002,483,235 50.03%
 2. Others 661,376,765 33.00%
II. H share 340,000,000 16.97%

Total 2,003,860,000 100%

Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited10 Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited

2012

Dongfang Electric Corporation LimitedDongfang Electric Corporation Limited

III. CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL AND PARTICULARS OF
SHAREHOLDERS (Continued)

(II)	 Information	of	Shareholders

1.	 Number	of	shareholders	and	shareholdings

Unit: Share

Total number of shareholders